

JOE NEVES - DISTRICT 1

RICHARD VALLE – DISTRICT 2 AVENAL, CORCORAN, HOME GARDEN & KETTLEMAN CITY

DOUG VERBOON - DISTRICT 3 NORTH HANFORD, ISLAND DISTRICT & NORTH LEMOOORE

RUSTY ROBINSON - DISTRICT 4

RICHARD FAGUNDES – DISTRICT 5 HANFORD & BURRIS PARK

COUNTY OF KINGS BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MAILING ADDRESS: KINGS COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER, HANFORD, CA 93230
OFFICES AT: 1400 W. LACEY BLVD., ADMINISTRATION BUILDING # 1, HANFORD
(559) 852-2362, FAX: (559) 585-8047
Web Site: http://www.countyofkingsca.gov

UNSCHEDULED VACANCY NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Kings County Board of Supervisors is seeking applications to fill a vacancy on the Kings County Planning Commission and will consider making an appointment to fill the vacancy at a regular meeting to be held anytime after August 20, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Chambers at the Kings County Government Center, 1400 West Lacey Boulevard, Hanford, California.

PLANNING COMMISSION

One (1) vacancy currently exists on this Commission for a representative of Supervisorial District No. 2. Appointments are for four (4) years unless the position is filling an unexpired term. This vacancy has a term expiring on June 30, 2028 and applicants must reside within the Supervisorial District in which the vacancy occurs. Members are appointed by the Board of Supervisors pursuant to Chapter 19 of the Kings County Code of Ordinances.

The purpose of this Commission shall be to develop and maintain the County General Plan, develop such specific plans as may be necessary and/or desirable; to periodically review the capital improvement program of the County, and perform such other functions as the legislative body may provide.

The purpose of this notice is to give any individual the opportunity to apply as well as any special interest group the opportunity to submit names of individuals to be considered for appointment. Application forms may be obtained by calling our office at (559) 852-2362 to request one be mailed or emailed to you or you may visit our website at https://www.countyofkingsca.gov/departments/board-of-supervisors/boards-commissions and click on the general committee application and fill out the application out and email to our office at Catherine. Venturella@co.kings.ca.us.

Posting Date: August 6, 2024	/s/ Catherine Venturella
	Catherine Venturella, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors